

जयराम नरेश ने केंद्र पर हमला बोला

इम्फाल। कांग्रेस नेता और पूर्व केंद्रीय मंत्री जयराम नरेश ने नगा शांति वार्ता में पारदर्शिता को लेकर केंद्र पर हमला बोला। कहा, मणिपुर सहित पूर्वोत्तर के अन्य राज्यों की भौगोलिक स्थिति में बदलाव लाने वाले किसी भी शांति समझौते का कांग्रेस विरोध करेगी। कांग्रेस का छह सदस्यीय शिष्टमंडल नगा शांति वार्ता के मद्देनजर मणिपुर की मौजूदा स्थिति का आकलन करने इम्फाल पहुंचा। नेताओं ने सोमवार को यहां राष्ट्रीय नागरिक पंजी (एनआरसी) पर लोगों की राय जानी। (एजेसी)

‘एससीओ देशों में प्राकृतिक आपदाएं खतरा’

नई दिल्ली। शंघाई सहयोग संगठन के सदस्य देशों के लिए प्राकृतिक आपदा को बड़ा खतरा बताते हुए केंद्रीय गृह मंत्री अमित शाह ने सोमवार को कहा कि दो दशक के दौरान इसके कारण तीन लाख से अधिक लोगों की जान चली गई। उन्होंने कहा कि इन देशों में अकेले भूकंप के चलते दो लाख लोग मारे गए।

उन्होंने यहां शंघाई सहयोग संगठन के संयुक्त कार्यक्रम का उद्घाटन करते हुए कहा भूकंप के बाद की कार्रवाइयों में आपसी तालमेल के लिए अंतरराष्ट्रीय रूप से स्वीकृत साझा समझ विकसित करना उपयोगी होगा।



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel : +91 11 66561608; Fax :+91 11 66561445; Email:- investor@hindustantimes.com; Website:- www.htmedia.in

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
Revenue from operations	52,052	54,021	51,752	106,073	106,383	219,887
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	556	2,003	(2,561)	2,559	(1,552)	(130)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	556	(15,625)	(4,951)	(15,069)	(3,942)	(3,610)
Net loss for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture (after exceptional items)	(2,447)	(15,530)	(4,767)	(17,977)	(4,643)	(4,540)
Total comprehensive loss for the period [comprising loss for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2,248)	(15,704)	(4,571)	(17,952)	(4,219)	(5,768)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per the audited balance sheet						242,884
Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	
(a) Basic	(1.05)	(6.67)	(2.05)	(7.72)	(1.99)	(1.95)
(b) Diluted	(1.05)	(6.67)	(2.05)	(7.72)	(1.99)	(1.95)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half-yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI LODR. The full format of the quarterly/half-yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 4, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR and have issued an unmodified review opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
Revenue from operations	30,924	30,741	30,511	61,665	62,037	130,673
Loss before tax	(187)	(16,006)	(15,651)	(16,193)	(15,248)	(17,201)
Loss after tax	(1,053)	(14,248)	(14,525)	(15,301)	(14,164)	(13,894)
Total comprehensive loss	(833)	(14,859)	(14,485)	(15,192)	(14,097)	(14,905)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

New Delhi
November 4, 2019

Shobhana Bhartia
Chairperson & Editorial Director

Walk-in-interview
6 Nov 2019
between 9 am - 1 pm

Exp. knowledge #98100

man Khurshid, well known politician, designated senior advocate, eminent author and a law teacher, and Mohit Chauhan, a popular Bollywood and Tollywood singer. The ace stand-up comedian, Papa CJ, effortlessly mediated the keynote speakers, lending a spark to the event in his inimitable way. The afternoon session began with Salman Khurshid addressing the students, wherein he shared his personal experiences. The speech was followed by an interactive session. Mohit Chauhan too, in an interactive session spoke about his early beginnings as well as his personal life and music career. The various activities aimed at networking and open communication with the heads of schools' councils, the more notable being the icebreaker activity 'How the tables turned', 'Biohazard': a 3 hour crisis solving activity, and the challenging but fun filled "treasure hunt". The positive feedback received by the student council bore testimony to the organisational skills of the school Cabinet.

DAV Public School, Sreshtha Vihar welcomed 106 students and 6 teachers from Nishiyamato Gakuen, Nara, Japan for the exchange programme that was initiated by the Principal Prem Lata Garg in the year 2015. Suhasini Khushinder Nath, School Supervisor presented the welcome note. Manager SK Jain welcomed the delegates by saying, "the bond between the young generations will strengthen the traditional amity and camaraderie enjoyed by the two nations". Tomio Mizakami, a renowned Hindi scholar from Japan, Padma Shri Awardee and professor

Manager SK Jain, DAV Public School and School Supervisor Suhasini Khushinder Nath with a Japanese delegate.



Eminent personalities Salman Khurshid and Mohit Chauhan with the students at Tagore International School.

Emeritus of Osaka University, Japan graced the occasion. The exchange programme has led to positive learning experience of students from both the schools. Students from Nishiyamato Gakuen High School presented a very robust SORANBUSHI dance and their Indian counterparts displayed yoga, Odissi and Garba dance performances. The festive atmosphere of the school ground gave the visitors a glimpse of India culture, art and craft. The school sincerely hopes that the glimpse would entice them to come back again for more such lively interactions.

Maxfort School, Dwarka organised the Annual Career fair 'Avenues' that provided an opportunity for the students to get acquainted with guidance in choosing their University admissions and careers. The fair initiated with motivational presentations on career guidance followed by sessions on different careers

conducted by leading professionals in their field. Principal Priyanka Bhatkoti welcomed and felicitated the Chief Guest Dr V.S Ravindran, Director General, Institute of Counsellor Training and Research Consultancy (ICTRC) and Guest of Honour Vasudha Dahiya from IDP Education. The Principal encouraged the students to be open to new ideas and career pathways. Dr V.S Ravindran spoke to students about making informed choices and persevering in a world of conflicting thought processes. The event witnessed an overwhelming response from the premium schools of Delhi. The fair was an exceptional learning experience.

SHINEJOBS
Looking for a Job?
Get job opportunities every Tuesday with
Hindustan Times
For more details visit page no 17

SAHARANPUR SMART CITY LIMITED
NIT Number: 3/LIBRARY/SAHART/290 Date: 02.11.2019
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Saharanpur Smart City Limited invites bids for appointment of implementation agency for supply, installation & management of digital library with library management software (LMS) integrated with

In Delhi



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel : +91 11 66561608; Fax :+91 11 66561446; Email:- investor@hindustantimes.com; Website:- www.htmedia.in

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.06.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue from operations	52,052	54,021	51,752	106,073	106,383	219,887
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	556	2,003	(2,561)	2,559	(1,552)	(130)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	556	(15,825)	(4,951)	(15,069)	(3,942)	(3,610)
Net loss for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture (after exceptional items)	(2,447)	(15,530)	(4,767)	(17,977)	(4,643)	(4,540)
Total comprehensive loss for the period (comprising loss for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(2,248)	(15,704)	(4,571)	(17,952)	(4,219)	(5,768)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per the audited balance sheet						242,884
Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	
(a) Basic	(1.05)	(6.67)	(2.05)	(7.72)	(1.99)	(1.95)
(b) Diluted	(1.05)	(6.67)	(2.05)	(7.72)	(1.99)	(1.95)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half-yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI LODR. The full format of the quarterly/half-yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 4, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR and have issued an unmodified review opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:-

Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.06.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue from operations	30,924	30,744	30,511	61,665	62,037	130,673
Loss before tax	(187)	(16,006)	(15,651)	(16,193)	(15,248)	(17,201)
Loss after tax	(1,053)	(14,248)	(14,525)	(15,301)	(14,164)	(13,894)
Total comprehensive loss	(833)	(14,359)	(14,485)	(15,192)	(14,097)	(14,905)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

New Delhi
November 4, 2019

Shobhana Bharla
Chairperson & Editorial Director



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel : +91 11 66561608; Fax :+91 11 66561445; Email:- investor@hindustantimes.com; Website:- www.htmedia.in

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Extract of un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2019

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.06.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue from operations	52,052	54,021	51,752	106,073	106,383	219,887
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	556	2,003	(2,561)	2,559	(1,552)	(130)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	556	(15,625)	(4,951)	(15,069)	(3,942)	(3,610)
Net loss for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture (after exceptional items)	(2,447)	(15,530)	(4,767)	(17,977)	(4,643)	(4,540)
Total comprehensive loss for the period [comprising loss for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of joint venture and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2,248)	(15,704)	(4,571)	(17,952)	(4,219)	(5,768)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other equity excluding revaluation reserves as per the audited balance sheet						242,884
Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	
(a) Basic	(1.05)	(6.67)	(2.05)	(7.72)	(1.99)	(1.95)
(b) Diluted	(1.05)	(6.67)	(2.05)	(7.72)	(1.99)	(1.95)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half-yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI LODR. The full format of the quarterly/half-yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 4, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR and have issued an unmodified review opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.06.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	30.09.2019 Un-audited	30.09.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue from operations	30,924	30,741	30,511	61,665	62,037	130,673
Loss before tax	(187)	(16,006)	(15,651)	(16,193)	(15,248)	(17,201)
Loss after tax	(1,053)	(14,248)	(14,525)	(15,301)	(14,164)	(13,894)
Total comprehensive loss	(833)	(14,359)	(14,485)	(15,192)	(14,097)	(14,905)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Shobhana Bhartia
Chairperson & Editorial Director

New Delhi
November 4, 2019

KABEL CABLES

CABLE WIRE

Fair

Premier Wire & Cable Expo
Rajgati Maidan, New Delhi
November, 2019
www.cablewirefair.com

Education & Conference
Network with
Companies
Countries

Co-Partners

SAMPSYSTEMI
SANT ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES

Energy Partner
BADGE Partner

BOREALIS
BOROUGE
NIKAM